Product Overview
Consumer Products
Internal SSDs l Portable SSDs l External Hard Drives l DRAM Modules l
Apple Solutions l Body Cameras l Dashcams l USB Flash Drives l
Memory Cards l Card Readers, DVD Writers & Accessories
About Transcend
Internal SSDs
PCIe M.2 SSDs | SATA III M.2 SSDs |

Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS1TMTE250H   1TB
TS2TMTE250H   2TB
TS4TMTE250H   4TB
TS1TMTE250S   1TB
TS2TMTE250S   2TB
TS4TMTE250S   4TB
TS500GMTE240S 500GB
TS1TMTE240S        1TB
TS256GMTE220S   256GB
TS512GMTE220S   512GB
TS1TMTE220S         1TB
TS2TMTE220S         2TB
Graphene
heatsink
Graphene
heatsink
Aluminum
heatsink
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
 | Internal SSDs | 3
PCIe SSD 115S PCIe SSD
110S&112S PCIe SSD 110Q PCIe SSD 400S PCIe SSD 300S
M.2 2280 M.2 2242 M.2 2230
NVMe PCIe Gen3 x4
3D NAND Flash 3D NAND Flash QLC NAND flash 3D NAND Flash 3D NAND Flash
- - - - -
250GB~2TB 128GB~2TB 500GB / 1TB 256GB~1TB 256GB / 512GB
Single-sided:
80.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Double-sided:
80.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm
Single-sided:
80.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Double-sided:
80.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm
80.0 × 22.0 × 3.58 mm
Single-sided:
42.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
Single-sided:
30.0 x 22.0 x 2.23 mm
3,200 MB/s 2,500 MB/s 2,000 MB/s 2,000 MB/s 2,000 MB/s
2,000 MB/s 1,700 MB/s 1,500 MB/s 1,700 MB/s 1,100 MB/s
200,000 IOPS 200,000 IOPS 170,000 IOPS 102,000 IOPS 90,000 IOPS
250,000 IOPS 250,000 IOPS 250,000 IOPS 275,000 IOPS 220,000 IOPS
2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s)
800 TBW 800 TBW 300 TBW 400 TBW 200 TBW
0.2 (5 yrs) 0.2 (5 yrs) 0.27 (3 yrs) 0.21 (5 yrs) 0.21 (5 yrs)
0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Five-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
TS250GMTE115S  250GB
TS500GMTE115S  500GB
TS1TMTE115S       1TB
TS2TMTE115S       2TB
MTE110S
TS128GMTE110S  128GB
TS256GMTE110S  256GB
TS512GMTE110S  512GB
TS1TMTE110S       1TB
TS2TMTE110S       2TB
MTE112S
TS256GMTE112S  256GB
TS512GMTE112S  512GB
TS1TMTE112S        1TB
TS500GMTE110Q  500GB
TS1TMTE110Q       1TB
TS256GMTE400S  256GB
TS512GMTE400S  512GB
TS1TMTE400S       1TB
TS256GMTE300S  256GB
TS512GMTE300S  512GB

Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS256GMTS832S  256GB
TS512GMTS832S  512GB
TS1TMTS832S        1TB
TS128GMTS830S  128GB
TS256GMTS830S  256GB
TS512GMTS830S  512GB
TS1TMTS830S        1TB
TS2TMTS830S        2TB
TS4TMTS830S        4TB
TS250GMTS825S  250GB
TS500GMTS825S  500GB
TS1TMTS825S        1TB
TS2TMTS825S        2TB
SATA III M.2 SSDs
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
 | Internal SSDs | 5
M.2 SSD 800S M.2 SSD 600S M.2 SSD 430S M.2 SSD 425S M.2 SSD 400S
M.2 2280 M.2 2260 M.2 2242
SATA III 6Gb/s
MLC NAND flash MLC NAND flash 3D NAND flash 3D NAND flash MLC NAND flash
● ● ● - ●
32GB~256GB 32GB~256GB 128GB~1TB 250GB~1TB 32GB~128GB
80.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm 60.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm 42.0 x 22.0 x 3.58 mm
500 MB/s 530 MB/s 560 MB/s 550 MB/s 500 MB/s
300 MB/s 400 MB/s 520 MB/s 500 MB/s 150 MB/s
65,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS 85,000 IOPS 55,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS
65,000 IOPS 70,000 IOPS 85,000 IOPS 75,000 IOPS 40,000 IOPS
1,500,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000 hour(s) 2,000,000  hour(s) 1,500,000 hour(s)
560 TBW 740 TBW 560 TBW 360 TBW 300 TBW
2.5 (3 yrs) 2.5 (3 yrs) 0.3 (5 yrs) 0.3 (3 yrs) 2.5 (3 yrs)
0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Three-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
TS32GMTS800S    32GB
TS64GMTS800S    64GB
TS128GMTS800S  128GB
TS256GMTS800S  256GB
TS32GMTS600S    32GB
TS64GMTS600S    64GB
TS128GMTS600S  128GB
TS256GMTS600S  256GB
TS128GMTS430S  128GB
TS256GMTS430S  256GB
TS512GMTS430S  512GB
TS1TMTS430S        1TB
TS250GMTS425S  250GB
TS500GMTS425S  500GB
TS1TMTS425S        1TB
TS32GMTS400S    32GB
TS64GMTS400S    64GB

Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty Three-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS64GMSA230S    64GB
TS128GMSA230S  128GB
TS256GMSA230S  256GB
TS512GMSA230S  512GB
TS64GMSA220S    64GB
TS128GMSA220S  128GB
TS256GMSA220S  256GB
TS16GMSA370S    16GB
TS32GMSA370S    32GB
TS64GMSA370S    64GB
TS128GMSA370S  128GB
TS256GMSA370S  256GB
 | Internal SSDs | 7
2.5" SSDs
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
SSD250N SSD230S SSD225S SSD220Q SSD370S
Bus Interface SATA III 6Gb/s
Flash Type 3D NAND flash 3D NAND flash 3D NAND flash QLC NAND flash MLC NAND flash
DRAM Cache ● ● - - ●
Capacity 1TB / 2TB 128GB~4TB 250GB~2TB 500GB~2TB 32GB~1TB
Seq.read (Max)* 560 MB/s 560 MB/s 560 MB/s 550 MB/s 530 MB/s
Seq. write (Max)* 480 MB/s 520 MB/s 500 MB/s 500 MB/s 460 MB/s
4k random read* 82,000 IOPS 90,000 IOPS 55,000 IOPS 81,000 IOPS 75,000 IOPS
4k random write* 80,000 IOPS 89,000 IOPS 80,000 IOPS 80,000 IOPS 75,000 IOPS
Mean Time Between
Failures (MTBF)*
2,000,000 hour(s)
Terabytes Written (TBW)* 2,000 TBW 2,240 TBW 720 TBW 400 TBW 2,940 TBW
Drive Writes Per Day
(DWPD)*
0.55 (5 yrs) 0.3 (5 yrs) 0.3 (3 yrs) 0.19 (3 yrs) 2.5 (3 yrs)
Operating Temperature 0°C (32°F) ~ 70°C (158°F)
Warranty
Five-year Limited
 Warranty
Five-year Limited
Warranty
Three-year Limited
Warranty
Three-year Limited
Warranty
Three-year Limited
Warranty
Ordering Information
TS1TSSD250N   1TB
TS2TSSD250N   2TB
TS128GSSD230S  128GB
TS256GSSD230S  256GB
TS512GSSD230S  512GB
TS1TSSD230S       1TB
TS2TSSD230S       2TB
TS4TSSD230S       4TB
TS250GSSD225S     250GB
TS500GSSD225S     500GB
TS1TSSD225S          1TB
TS2TSSD225S          2TB
TS500GSSD220Q  500GB
TS1TSSD220Q        1TB
TS2TSSD220Q        2TB
TS32GSSD370S    32GB
TS64GSSD370S    64GB
TS128GSSD370S  128GB
TS256GSSD370S  256GB
TS512GSDD370S  512GB
TS1TSSD370S        1TB
8 | Portable SSDs |
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
Dimensions 96.5 mm x 53.6 mm x 12.5 mm
Weight 75 g

TS2666HSE-16G
TS2666HSE-32G
Ordering Information
 | DRAM Modules | 15
16 | Apple Solutions |
Performance1 Seq. read: 95 MB/s
Seq. write: 75 MB/s
Seq. read: 95 MB/s
Seq. write: 75 MB/s
Seq. read: 95 MB/s
Seq. write: 55 MB/s
Seq. read: 95 MB/s
Seq. write: 55 MB/s
Supported MacBook
Model
MacBook Air 13”
Late 2010~20172
MacBook Pro 14” & 16”
2021~2023 and
MacBook Pro (Retina)13”
Late 2012~Early 2015
MacBook Pro (Retina)15”
Mid 2012~Early 2013
MacBook Pro (Retina)15”
Late 2013~Mid 2015
Operating Temperature -25°C (-13°F) ~ 85°C (185°F)
Warranty Five-year Limited Warranty
Ordering Information
TS128GJDL130  128GB
TS256GJDL130  256GB
TS512GJDL130  512GB
TS128GJDL330  128GB
TS256GJDL330  256GB
TS512GJDL330  512GB
TS1TJDL330       1TB
TS128GJDL350  128GB
TS256GJDL350  256GB
TS128GJDL360  128GB
TS256GJDL360  256GB
1 Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
2 Late 2010, Mid 2011, and Mid 2012 MacBook Air models have reduced performance as the card reader can only support up to USB 2.0 transfer speeds.
*Apple, Mac, MacBook Pro, MacBook Air and Retina are trademarks of Apple Inc.

256GB~1TB:
SDXC, C10, U3, V30
Ordering Information TS32GSDC700S  32GB
TS64GSDC700S  64GB
TS8GSDC500S      8GB
TS16GSDC500S    16GB
TS32GSDC500S    32GB
TS64GSDC500S    64GB
TS128GSDC500S  128GB
TS64GSDC340S    64GB
TS128GSDC340S  128GB
TS256GSDC340S  256GB
TS512GSDC340S  512GB
TS4GSDC300S      4GB
TS8GSDC300S      8GB
TS16GSDC300S    16GB
TS32GSDC300S    32GB
TS64GSDC300S    64GB
TS128GSDC300S  128GB
TS256GSDC300S  256GB
TS512GSDC300S  512GB
TS1TSDC300S       1TB
SD Cards
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
30 | Memory Cards |
*Performance varies by capacity, user hardware, and system configuration.
microSD Cards
USD500S USD340S USD300S USD350V USDC10V
Flash Type MLC NAND flash 3D NAND flash
32GB~512GB:
3D NAND flash
4GB~16GB:
2D NAND flash
3D NAND flash MLC NAND flash
Capacity 8GB~64GB 64GB~256GB 4GB~512 GB 32GB~256GB 16GB~64GB
Read Speed (Max.)* 95 MB/s 160 MB/s 100 MB/s 95 MB/s 95 MB/s
Write Speed (Max.)* 80 MB/s 125 MB/s 85 MB/s 45 MB/s 45 MB/s
Speed Class
8GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1
16GB / 32GB:
microSDHC, C10, U3, V30
64GB:
microSDXC, C10, U3, V30
microSDXC, U3,
V30, A2
4GB~16GB:
microSDHC, C10
32GB / 64GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1, A1
128GB~512GB:
microSDXC, U3, V30, A1
32GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1
64GB / 128GB:
microSDXC, C10, U1
256GB:
microSDXC, C10, U3
16GB / 32GB:
microSDHC, C10, U1
64GB:
microSDXC, C10, U1
Ordering
Information
TS8GUSD500S    8GB
TS16GUSD500S  16GB
TS32GUSD500S  32GB
TS64GUSD500S  64GB
TS64GUSD340S    64GB
TS128GUSD340S  128GB
TS256GUSD340S  256GB
With adapter
TS16GUSD300S-A    16GB